## 2017-J3642

Senate Resolution No. 3642

BY: Senator JACOBS

HONORING Zenger Printing Group upon the occasion of its designation as recipient of the Business

Appreciation Award by the Town of Tonawanda Police
Club on February 2, 2018

WHEREAS, It is the sense of this Legislative Body to recognize those illustrious companies of the State of New York whose focus and intent have made a substantial impact on the quality of life in their communities; and

WHEREAS, This Legislative Body is justly proud to honor Zenger

Printing Group upon the occasion of its designation as recipient of the

Business Appreciation Award by the Town of Tonawanda Police Club, to be
celebrated with an Awards Dinner on Friday, February 2, 2018, at the

Classics Five Banquet and Conference Center, Amherst, New York; and

WHEREAS, Founded in 1980, Zenger Printing Group, in partnership with its clients and the community, is committed to being a leader in the information service industry; for almost four decades, it has strived to exceed its clients' expectations; and

WHEREAS, A family-run business, the Zengers and their company are important and vital parts of their community, they are always willing to lend a helping hand and support numerous worthy organizations; and

WHEREAS, It is with great pleasure that this Legislative Body acknowledges the contributions of Zenger Printing Group to the local and State economies, and extends its highest commendation to this corporate enterprise, fully confident that it will continue to enjoy the sparkling success it has enjoyed thus far; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That this Legislative Body pause in its deliberations to honor Zenger Printing Group upon the occasion of its designation as recipient of the Business Appreciation Award by the Town of Tonawanda Police Club on February 2, 2018; and be it further

RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution, suitably engrossed, be transmitted to Zenger Printing Group.